## [3] – The Lutheran Church of the Resurrection General Release and Waiver

, hereby releases and discharges the Lutheran Church of the Resurrection, a Minnesota religious corporation, its officers, agents, members and employees, from any and all claims, demands, rights, any lost profits, any incidental indirect, special or consequential damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind and nature, including any claims for contribution or indemnity arising from, and by reason of the use of premises owned by the Lutheran Church of the Resurrection, located at 3115 North Victoria Street, Roseville, MN 55113 and agrees to indemnify and defend the Lutheran Church of the Resurrection, its officers, agents, members and employees, against any and all claims arising out of the undersigned organization's use of the premises described above.

Name of Organization: \_\_\_\_\_

Title/Position of Signer:

Authorized Signature and Date: